On a pro-forma basis, other revenue in Q4 is up 17.4% like-for-like and 18.4% as reported in Latin America, and up14.3% like-for-like and 15.4% as reported
for the Group.

*

In € millions

Europe 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 17 14

   France 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 6 6

   Rest of Europe 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 11 8

Latin America 9 8 9 8 10 8 4 8 32 32

Rest of the world 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 7 5

Other revenue 14 13 15 12 16 12 11 14 56 51

In %

Europe +11.9% +12.0% +28.5% +28.8% +29.5% +30.1% +15.2% +14.6% +21.0% +21.1%

   France -1.3% -1.3% -1.4% -1.4% +6.0% +6.0% -1.3% -1.3% +0.4% +0.4%

   Rest of Europe +24.0% +24.1% +56.2% +56.7% +45.8% +46.7% +25.2% +24.3% +36.7% +36.8%

Latin America +1.9% +5.4% +17.2% +17.2% +24.9% +20.3% -37.4% -38.4% +0.9% +0.4%

Rest of the world +42.5% +66.0% +59.3% +90.0% +88.4% +77.3% -1.1% -4.1% +42.9% +51.9%

Other revenue +7.9% +12.0% +23.9% +26.7% +31.7% +28.1% -17.8% -18.9% +10.4% +11.0%

FY

Reported
L/L (excl.

Venezuela)

FY

2019 2018

Reported
L/L (excl.

Venezuela)

Q1

2019 2018

Q1

Q2

2019 2018

Q2

Reported
L/L (excl.

Venezuela)

Q3 Q4

2019 2018 2019 2018

Q3 Q4

Reported
L/L (excl.

Venezuela)
Reported

L/L (excl.

Venezuela)

*

63

REVENUE CLASSIFICATION CHANGE IN BRAZIL – PRO FORMA FIGURES

Group Operating Revenue Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Actual 2019 369 379 377 445 1,570

Pro forma 2019 371 380 379 440 1,570

Group Other Revenue Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Actual 2019 14 15 16 11 56

Pro forma 2019 12 14 14 16 56

Latin America Operating Revenue Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Actual 2019 128 138 137 156 559

Pro forma 2019 130 139 139 151 559

Latin America Other Revenue Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY

Actual 2019 9 9 10 4 32

Pro forma 2019 6 8 8 10 32

64

TOTAL REVENUE

In € millions

Europe 217 187 213 182 212 182 259 218 901 769

   France 71 65 60 56 60 55 79 69 270 245

   Rest of Europe 146 122 153 126 152 127 180 149 631 524

Latin America 137 127 147 132 147 124 160 146 591 529

Rest of the world 29 18 34 19 34 19 37 24 134 80

Total revenue 383 332 394 333 393 325 456 388 1,626 1,378

In %

Europe +16.3% +13.7% +16.6% +13.6% +16.6% +12.0% +18.2% +13.2% +17.0% +13.2%

   France +8.7% +8.7% +7.9% +7.9% +9.2% +9.2% +13.3% +13.3% +9.9% +9.9%

   Rest of Europe +20.3% +16.4% +20.5% +16.2% +19.8% +13.3% +20.5% +13.2% +20.3% +14.7%

Latin America +6.9% +13.3% +12.8% +15.3% +17.7% +15.4% +10.0% +10.8% +11.8% +13.6%

Rest of the world +62.9% +23.5% +72.8% +26.8% +80.2% +19.7% +62.3% +16.0% +69.3% +21.2%

Total revenue +15.3% +14.1% +18.3% +15.0% +20.7% +13.8% +17.7% +12.5% +18.0% +13.8%

FY

2019 2018

FY

Reported
L/L (excl.

Venezuela)

Q2

2019 2018

Q2

Reported
L/L (excl.